2030 14,368,623   1,195,044   5,985,443   414,347   20,354,066   1,609,391   21,963,457
2031 8,101,131   515,281   3,812,773   247,287   11,913,904   762,568   12,676,472
2033 4,290,000   85,800   3,850,900   209,159   8,140,900   294,959   8,435,859

Total 477,310,498$   162,135,806$   203,404,838$   50,659,851$   680,715,336$   212,795,657$   893,510,993$

(1)  For an explanation of this obligation, see "CERTAIN DEBT INFORMATION"

(2)  Includes debt supported by impact fees, recordation tax and fire tax revenues
Source:  Frederick County Finance Division

General Government Debt (2) Proprietary Debt Total Long-Term Indebtedness

Summary of Debt Service Requirements for
Outstanding Long-Term Loans and Bonds (Excluding proposed issue) (1)

Schedule of Debt Service Requirements

As Adjusted to Reflect the Issuance of the Bonds

Public Facilities

Bonds of 2013

Fiscal Years Total Debt Adjusted Total Debt

Ending June 30 Service (1) Principal Interest (2) Service (1)

2014 .....  $74,193,618 $1,160,000 $1,200,955 $76,554,573

2015 .....  75,360,955 1,180,000 1,181,100 77,722,055

2016 .....  75,410,713 1,205,000 1,145,700 77,761,413

2017 .....  74,080,231 1,230,000 1,097,500 76,407,731

2018 .....  66,750,165 1,265,000 1,048,300 69,063,465

2019 .....  67,876,248 1,305,000 997,700 70,178,948

2020 .....  66,652,566 1,340,000 932,450 68,925,016

2021 .....  56,146,734 1,380,000 865,450 58,392,184

2022 .....  42,100,565 1,425,000 796,450 44,322,015

2023 .....  46,060,173 1,480,000 725,200 48,265,373

2024 .....  38,978,382 1,540,000 651,200 41,169,582

2025 .....  38,426,043 1,600,000 620,400 40,646,443

2026 .....  35,705,968 1,665,000 540,400 37,911,368

2027 .....  36,697,966 1,730,000 457,150 38,885,116

2028 .....  31,505,543 1,800,000 396,600 33,702,143

2029 .....  24,489,335 1,875,000 333,600 26,697,935

2030 .....  21,963,457 1,950,000 267,975 24,181,432

2031 .....  12,676,472 2,025,000 199,725 14,901,197

2032 .....  8,435,859 2,105,000 128,850 10,669,709

2033 .....   -  2,190,000 65,700 2,255,700

Total.....  $893,510,993 $31,450,000 $13,652,405 $938,613,398

(1) Totals may not add due to rounding

(2) Interest rates range from 2.00% from  5.00%.

49

The following table sets forth the County’s general obligation long-term debt (including notes payable, capital leases, and
installment purchase agreements) per capita and ratio of debt to assessment for the four most recent fiscal years and an estimate
for the current fiscal year:

General

Fiscal Government Property Tax Debt to Debt
Year Debt Assessment Assessment Population (1) Per Capita
2012 477,310,498$   26,334,506,930$   1.81% 236,551 2,018$
2011 468,965,949   26,904,914,552   1.74% 235,400 1,992